
Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time

1 1 Spáčil Tomáš CZE 100 02:07,0 100 01:37,0

2 20 Sapigórski Michal POL 100 03:13,8 100 02:05,6

3 21 Sapigórski Patryk POL 100 02:19,0 95 01:41,1

4 13 Sabban Florian GER 95 02:33,6 95 02:09,9

5 5 Calta Václav CZE 95 02:45,0 95 02:21,3

6 30 Vertačnik Tim SLO 95 02:03,0 90 01:37,6

7 23 Stawioski Bartosz POL 100 02:14,6 90 01:52,9

8 6 Humpál Vojtěch CZE 100 03:00,3 90 02:25,0

9 18 Kucharski Lukasz POL 95 02:46,3

10 4 Slezák Lukáš CZE 95 03:05,5

11 28 Sotenšek Tadej SLO 95 03:32,4

12 22 Witzcak Maciej POL 90 02:15,2

13 24 Gaál Ján SVK 90 02:38,0

14 2 Matyáš Marek CZE 90 03:14,7

15 19 Mirek Robert POL 90 03:46,0

16 12 Cöllen Vincent GER 85 02:39,1

17 15 Albrecht Jonas GER 85 03:25,4

18 17 Müller Etienne GER 85 03:30,5

19 8 Hanke Florian SUI 85 03:53,3

20 25 Gaál Tomáš SVK 80 02:41,1

21 26 Medvecký Dávid SVK 80 02:47,0

22 3 Vaněček Jiří CZE 80 02:54,0

23 31 Zbašnik Sandi CRO 80 03:02,5

24 27 Starec Erik SVK 80 03:23,7

25 7 Pozner Jannis SUI 80 03:32,9

26 14 Lillie, Eyk GER 80 03:35,0

27 29 Flajs Andraž SLO 80 03:37,0

28 16 Pfeiffer Daniel GER 70 03:58,0

29 9 Petermann Seya SUI 45 04:35,9

30 10 Meichtry Micha SUI 30 04:58,0

31 11 Tobler Roger SUI 0 00:00,0

Nation

1 - Fly Accuracy BOYS
Final

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

IN CASTINGSPORT

JULY 21-24 ,2016    BÍLINA, CZECH



2 - Fly Distance Single Handed BOYS

Rank No. Name Cast 1 Cast 2 Points Final cast 1 Final cast 2

1 13 Sabban Florian GER 57,86 54,17 112,03 58,34 54,36

2 1 Spáčil Tomáš CZE 61,56 58,65 120,21 57,43 0,00

3 15 Albrecht Jonas GER 52,74 52,06 104,80 53,90 50,48

4 3 Vaněček Jiří CZE 52,69 48,96 101,65 51,85 51,18

5 2 Matyáš Marek CZE 52,07 49,01 101,08 51,78 48,22

6 24 Gaál Ján SVK 51,76 49,39 101,15 48,82 47,69

7 7 Pozner Jannis SUI 50,38 48,87 99,25 46,80 46,45

8 12 Cöllen Vincent GER 51,12 45,28 96,40 39,37 38,35

9 30 Vertačnik Tim SLO 50,16 47,60 97,76

10 23 Stawioski Bartosz POL 49,59 47,26 96,86

11 29 Flajs Andraž SLO 49,49 48,88 98,36

12 22 Witzcak Maciej POL 49,40 46,94 96,34

13 14 Lillie, Eyk GER 49,20 48,40 97,60

14 4 Slezák Lukáš CZE 49,12 48,86 97,98

15 6 Humpál Vojtěch CZE 49,04 44,76 93,80

16 8 Hanke Florian SUI 48,61 48,33 96,94

17 21 Sapigórski Patryk POL 48,15 47,71 95,86

18 5 Calta Václav CZE 47,78 46,10 93,88

19 18 Kucharski Lukasz POL 47,76 45,55 93,31

20 17 Müller Etienne GER 47,59 45,32 92,91

21 16 Pfeiffer Daniel GER 46,99 46,93 93,92

22 20 Sapigórski Michal POL 45,76 40,43 86,19

23 31 Zbašnik Sandi CRO 45,61 44,59 91,22

24 19 Mirek Robert POL 45,06 43,06 88,12

25 26 Medvecký Dávid SVK 44,69 44,64 89,33

26 10 Meichtry Micha SUI 37,54 33,72 71,26

27 28 Sotenšek Tadej SLO 36,86 36,72 73,58

28 27 Starec Erik SVK 35,63 35,02 70,65

29 9 Petermann Seya SUI 30,76 30,24 61,00

30 25 Gaál Tomáš SVK 28,82 28,76 57,58

31 11 Tobler Roger SUI 0,00 0,00 0,00

Nation
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Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time

1 20 Sapigórski Michal POL 98 01:47,0 96 01:31,1

2 21 Sapigórski Patryk POL 100 01:54,6 96 01:40,8

3 3 Vaněček Jiří CZE 96 02:10,0 94 02:24,8

4 30 Vertačnik Tim SLO 100 1.50,95 92 02:14,7

5 2 Matyáš Marek CZE 100 02:09,8 88 02:03,2

6 24 Gaál Ján SVK 96 02:08,5 88 02:15,8

7 12 Cöllen Vincent GER 96 02:35,8 88 02:34,2

8 25 Gaál Tomáš SVK 96 02:00,0 76 02:02,2

9 14 Lillie, Eyk GER 96 02:36,6

10 22 Witzcak Maciej POL 94 01:28,1

11 1 Spáčil Tomáš CZE 94 01:44,5

12 5 Calta Václav CZE 94 02:05,5

13 23 Stawioski Bartosz POL 92 01:31,3

14 19 Mirek Robert POL 92 01:56,3

15 31 Zbašnik Sandi CRO 90 01:43,7

16 29 Flajs Andraž SLO 90 02:06,8

17 13 Sabban Florian GER 90 02:57,2

18 8 Hanke Florian SUI 88 02:34,6

19 26 Medvecký Dávid SVK 86 02:01,8

20 15 Albrecht Jonas GER 86 02:20,0

21 27 Starec Erik SVK 86 02:38,7

22 7 Pozner Jannis SUI 84 01:48,6

23 6 Humpál Vojtěch CZE 84 02:24,0

24 16 Pfeiffer Daniel GER 84 02:32,3

25 28 Sotenšek Tadej SLO 82 01:53,0

26 18 Kucharski Lukasz POL 78 01:51,0

27 17 Müller Etienne GER 78 02:27,6

28 10 Meichtry Micha SUI 78 02:59,0

29 4 Slezák Lukáš CZE 76 03:24,8

30 11 Tobler Roger SUI 72 02:25,0

31 9 Petermann Seya SUI 72 02:30,7

Nation

3 - Spinning Accouracy Arenberg Target BOYS
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Final



Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time

1 1 Spáčil Tomáš CZE 95 02:39,0 100 02:18,0

2 16 Pfeiffer Daniel GER 100 03:46,0 100 03:29,5

3 31 Zbašnik Sandi CRO 95 02:48,3 95 02:51,3

4 6 Humpál Vojtěch CZE 95 03:08,9 95 03:16,2

5 23 Stawioski Bartosz POL 100 02:17,4 90 02:08,8

6 20 Sapigórski Michal POL 95 03:00,5 90 02:23,6

7 30 Vertačnik Tim SLO 100 02:48,7 90 02:37,7

8 5 Calta Václav CZE 95 03:12,5 90 03:11,0

9 21 Sapigórski Patryk POL 95 03:31,0

10 13 Sabban Florian GER 95 03:38,0

11 2 Matyáš Marek CZE 95 03:48,6

12 15 Albrecht Jonas GER 95 05:26,4

13 7 Pozner Jannis SUI 90 02:51,8

14 24 Gaál Ján SVK 90 03:17,6

15 29 Flajs Andraž SLO 90 03:27,0

16 25 Gaál Tomáš SVK 90 03:41,8

17 14 Lillie, Eyk GER 90 03:45,4

18 18 Kucharski Lukasz POL 85 02:55,5

19 3 Vaněček Jiří CZE 85 04:02,0

20 12 Cöllen Vincent GER 80 03:37,1

21 17 Müller Etienne GER 80 04:20,7

22 22 Witzcak Maciej POL 75 03:18,8

23 19 Mirek Robert POL 75 03:23,1

24 27 Starec Erik SVK 75 04:04,8

25 26 Medvecký Dávid SVK 70 03:18,0

26 8 Hanke Florian SUI 70 03:42,3

27 28 Sotenšek Tadej SLO 65 03:26,0

28 4 Slezák Lukáš CZE 65 04:03,6

29 11 Tobler Roger SUI 65 05:38,5

30 9 Petermann Seya SUI 45 04:01,6

31 10 Meichtry Micha SUI 40 04:08,5

Nation

4 - Spinning Accuracy BOYS

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
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JULY 21-24 ,2016    BÍLINA, CZECH

Final



Rank No. Name Meters Points Final Meters

1 1 Spáčil Tomáš CZE 78,57 117,855 75,32

2 13 Sabban Florian GER 73,06 109,590 70,81

3 15 Albrecht Jonas GER 72,15 108,225 68,43

4 17 Müller Etienne GER 71,88 107,820 68,06

5 4 Slezák Lukáš CZE 72,15 108,225 63,50

6 6 Humpál Vojtěch CZE 72,45 108,675 54,28

7 23 Stawioski Bartosz POL 70,84 106,260 0,00

8 18 Kucharski Lukasz POL 70,81 106,215 0,00

9 22 Witzcak Maciej POL 70,33 105,495

10 8 Hanke Florian SUI 69,33 103,995

11 16 Pfeiffer Daniel GER 69,19 103,785

12 12 Cöllen Vincent GER 69,18 103,770

13 19 Mirek Robert POL 69,17 103,755

14 9 Petermann Seya SUI 68,92 103,380

15 31 Zbašnik Sandi CRO 68,40 102,600

16 21 Sapigórski Patryk POL 68,25 102,375

17 14 Lillie, Eyk GER 68,18 102,270

18 20 Sapigórski Michal POL 66,89 100,335

19 3 Vaněček Jiří CZE 66,74 100,110

20 26 Medvecký Dávid SVK 66,35 99,525

21 29 Flajs Andraž SLO 66,35 99,525

22 2 Matyáš Marek CZE 65,93 98,895

23 5 Calta Václav CZE 64,69 97,035

24 28 Sotenšek Tadej SLO 64,36 96,540

25 30 Vertačnik Tim SLO 62,75 94,125

26 24 Gaál Ján SVK 60,39 90,585

27 7 Pozner Jannis SUI 60,14 90,210

28 27 Starec Erik SVK 59,92 89,880

29 11 Tobler Roger SUI 56,70 85,050

30 10 Meichtry Micha SUI 53,70 80,550

31 25 Gaál Tomáš SVK 47,69 71,535

5 - Spinning Distance Single Handed BOYS

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
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Nation



Rank No. Name D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 Total

1 1 Spáčil Tomáš CZE 100 120,21 94 95 117,855 527,063

2 13 Sabban Florian GER 95 112,03 90 95 109,590 501,616

3 23 Stawioski Bartosz POL 100 96,86 92 100 106,260 495,116

4 21 Sapigórski Patryk POL 100 95,86 100 95 102,375 493,233

5 30 Vertačnik Tim SLO 95 97,76 100 100 94,125 486,885

6 2 Matyáš Marek CZE 90 101,08 100 95 98,895 484,975

7 6 Humpál Vojtěch CZE 100 93,80 84 95 108,675 481,475

8 20 Sapigórski Michal POL 100 86,19 98 95 100,335 479,525

9 15 Albrecht Jonas GER 85 104,80 86 95 108,225 479,025

10 5 Calta Václav CZE 95 93,88 94 95 97,035 474,915

11 24 Gaál Ján SVK 90 101,15 96 90 90,585 467,735

12 14 Lillie, Eyk GER 80 97,60 96 90 102,270 465,870

13 3 Vaněček Jiří CZE 80 101,65 96 85 100,110 462,760

14 12 Cöllen Vincent GER 85 96,40 96 80 103,770 461,170

15 22 Witzcak Maciej POL 90 96,34 94 75 105,495 460,835

16 31 Zbašnik Sandi CRO 80 91,22 90 95 102,600 458,820

17 29 Flajs Andraž SLO 80 98,36 90 90 99,525 457,889

18 18 Kucharski Lukasz POL 95 93,31 78 85 106,215 457,522

19 16 Pfeiffer Daniel GER 70 93,92 84 100 103,785 451,702

20 19 Mirek Robert POL 90 88,12 92 75 103,755 448,875

21 8 Hanke Florian SUI 85 96,94 88 70 103,995 443,935

22 17 Müller Etienne GER 85 92,91 78 80 107,820 443,730

23 7 Pozner Jannis SUI 80 99,25 84 90 90,210 443,460

24 4 Slezák Lukáš CZE 95 97,98 76 65 108,225 442,207

25 26 Medvecký Dávid SVK 80 89,33 86 70 99,525 424,858

26 28 Sotenšek Tadej SLO 95 73,58 82 65 96,540 412,120

27 27 Starec Erik SVK 80 70,65 86 75 89,880 401,530

28 25 Gaál Tomáš SVK 80 57,58 96 90 71,535 395,115

29 9 Petermann Seya SUI 45 61,00 72 45 103,380 326,376

30 10 Meichtry Micha SUI 30 71,26 78 40 80,550 299,810

31 11 Tobler Roger SUI 0 0,00 72 65 85,050 222,050

Nation

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
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Pentathlon BOYS



Team competition BOYS

Rank Nation Name 1 Points Name 2 Points Name 3 Points Name 4 Points TOTAL

1 CZE
SPÁČIL      

Tomáš
527,063

MATYÁŠ 

Marek
484,975 VANĚČEK  Jiří 462,760

CALTA      

Václav
474,915 1949,713

2 GER
CÖLLEN 

Vincent
461,170

SABBAN 

Florian
501,616

ALBRECHT 

Jonas
479,025

PFEIFFER 

Daniel
451,702 1893,513

3 POL
MIREK     

Robert
448,875

SAPIGÓRSKI 

Michal
479,525

SAPIGÓRSKI 

Patryk
493,233

WITZCAK 

Maciej
460,835 1882,468

4 SVK
GAÁL                

Ján
467,735

GAÁL          

Tomáš
395,115

MEDVECKÝ 

Dávid
424,858

STAREC           

Erik
401,530 1689,238

5 SUI
POZNER    

Jannis
443,460

HANKE    

Florian
443,935

PETERMANN 

Seya
326,376

MEICHTRY 

Micha
299,810 1513,581

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

IN CASTINGSPORT

JULY 21-24 ,2016    BÍLINA, CZECH



Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time

1 40 Żakowska Magda POL 100 03:22,0 90 03:06,7

2 32 Roblová Kateřina CZE 90 03:58,0 85 04:01,0

3 34 Patková Kateřina CZE 80 04:34,1 85 04:35,2

4 41 Staršicová Vanessa SVK 95 04:00,9 80 03:53,0

5 39 Walendowska Daria POL 80 03:47,6 75 03:38,9

6 33 Konderlová Lucie CZE 90 05:03,8 60 05:06,9

7 35 Wunsch Anna-Katharina GER 75 03:39,7

8 37 Zimmermann Kristin GER 70 03:14,2

9 36 Lüke Finja GER 70 03:26,1

10 38 Jasioská Magdalena POL 65 04:23,8

11 42 Brodnianska Michaela SVK 60 04:35,0

12 43 Flajs Tjaša SLO 45 05:15,0

13 44 Turk Lea CRO 10 05:30,0

Nation

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

IN CASTINGSPORT

JULY 21-24 ,2016    BÍLINA, CZECH

1 - Fly Accuracy GIRLS
Final



2 - Fly Distance Single Handed GIRLS

Rank No. Name Cast 1 Cast 2 Points Final cast 1 Final cast 2

1 34 Patková Kateřina CZE 42,91 41,25 84,16 47,23 0,00

2 35 Wunsch Anna-Katharina GER 43,38 42,11 85,49 43,71 0,00

3 40 Żakowska Magda POL 42,21 41,63 83,84 43,18 39,94

4 37 Zimmermann Kristin GER 45,68 40,04 85,72 41,13 0,00

5 36 Lüke Finja GER 38,82 38,41 77,23 37,26 34,99

6 42 Brodnianska Michaela SVK 41,46 37,53 78,99 36,10 35,92

7 32 Roblová Kateřina CZE 37,69 37,17 74,87

8 33 Konderlová Lucie CZE 37,48 34,48 71,96

9 41 Staršicová Vanessa SVK 30,29 29,96 60,24

10 39 Walendowska Daria POL 29,94 28,61 58,55

11 43 Flajs Tjaša SLO 29,38 28,01 57,39

12 38 Jasioská Magdalena POL 29,01 27,92 56,93

13 44 Turk Lea CRO 27,46 26,84 54,30

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

IN CASTINGSPORT
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Nation



Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time

1 32 Roblová Kateřina CZE 94 02:21,3 94 01:50,8

2 36 Lüke Finja GER 88 01:55,8 94 01:52,1

3 37 Zimmermann Kristin GER 94 01:49,0 88 01:48,0

4 39 Walendowska Daria POL 92 01:50,0 84 02:03,0

5 41 Staršicová Vanessa SVK 90 02:50,2 84 3.00,0

6 33 Konderlová Lucie CZE 90 03:08,0 80 02:25,2

7 40 Żakowska Magda POL 88 02:05,3

8 35 Wunsch Anna-Katharina GER 88 02:20,1

9 34 Patková Kateřina CZE 88 02:40,3

10 38 Jasioská Magdalena POL 88 04:20,4

11 42 Brodnianska Michaela SVK 74 02:35,2

12 44 Turk Lea CRO 72 02:10,0

13 43 Flajs Tjaša SLO 70 05:09,4

Nation

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

IN CASTINGSPORT

JULY 21-24 ,2016    BÍLINA, CZECH

3 - Spinning Accouracy Arenberg Target GIRLS
Final



Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time

1 32 Roblová Kateřina CZE 90 03:22,0 95 02:58,2

2 39 Walendowska Daria POL 90 03:09,4 95 03:09,8

3 33 Konderlová Lucie CZE 75 04:19,8 85 04:10,3

4 35 Wunsch Anna-Katharina GER 75 03:42,1 75 04:05,7

5 36 Lüke Finja GER 65 03:14,8 70 03:23,0

6 41 Staršicová Vanessa SVK 90 04:52,1 70 04:49,1

7 40 Żakowska Magda POL 65 03:25,4

8 34 Patková Kateřina CZE 60 04:15,2

9 42 Brodnianska Michaela SVK 60 04:30,6

10 37 Zimmermann Kristin GER 55 03:27,0

11 38 Jasioská Magdalena POL 55 04:33,7

12 43 Flajs Tjaša SLO 45 04:33,3

13 44 Turk Lea CRO 20 03:36,5

Nation
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4 - Spinning Accuracy GIRLS
Final



Rank No. Name Meters Points Final Meters

1 40 Żakowska Magda POL 64,10 96,150 67,32

2 34 Patková Kateřina CZE 67,01 100,515 65,04

3 32 Roblová Kateřina CZE 62,75 94,125 65,02

4 35 Wunsch Anna-Katharina GER 62,74 94,110 63,00

5 37 Zimmermann Kristin GER 60,50 90,750 61,37

6 33 Konderlová Lucie CZE 57,19 85,785 55,68

7 39 Walendowska Daria POL 56,49 84,735

8 41 Staršicová Vanessa SVK 52,86 79,290

9 43 Flajs Tjaša SLO 52,48 78,720

10 36 Lüke Finja GER 52,16 78,240

11 44 Turk Lea CRO 47,32 70,980

12 42 Brodnianska Michaela SVK 45,38 68,070

13 38 Jasioská Magdalena POL 0,00 0,000

Nation

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
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5 - Spinning Distance Single Handed GIRLS



Rank No. Name D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 Total

1 32 Roblová Kateřina CZE 90 74,87 94 90 94,125 442,990

2 40 Żakowska Magda POL 100 83,84 88 65 96,150 432,990

3 35 Wunsch Anna-Katharina GER 75 85,49 88 75 94,110 417,600

4 41 Staršicová Vanessa SVK 95 60,24 90 90 79,290 414,531

5 33 Konderlová Lucie CZE 90 71,96 90 75 85,785 412,745

6 34 Patková Kateřina CZE 80 84,16 88 60 100,515 412,675

7 39 Walendowska Daria POL 80 58,55 92 90 84,735 405,285

8 37 Zimmermann Kristin GER 70 85,72 94 55 90,750 395,468

9 36 Lüke Finja GER 70 77,23 88 65 78,240 378,470

10 42 Brodnianska Michaela SVK 60 78,99 74 60 68,070 341,060

11 43 Flajs Tjaša SLO 45 57,39 70 45 78,720 296,110

12 38 Jasioská Magdalena POL 65 56,93 88 55 0,000 264,930

13 44 Turk Lea CRO 10 54,30 72 20 70,980 227,280

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
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Pentathlon GIRLS

Nation



Team competition GIRLS

Rank Nation Name 1 Points Name 2 Points TOTAL

1 CZE
ROBLOVÁ 

Kateřina
442,990

KONDERLOVÁ 

Lucie
412,745 855,735

2 POL
WALENDOWSKA 

Daria
405,285

ZAKOVSKA 

Magda
432,990 838,275

3 GER
WUNSCH Anna 

Katharina
417,600

LÜKE               

Finja
378,470 796,070

4 SVK
STARŠICOVÁ 

Vanessa
414,531

BRODNIANSKÁ 

Michaela
341,060 755,591
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